
Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Sunday, September 18, 2016

T2B  

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24007 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergT2B

20056 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoT2B

20052 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20039 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaT2B

20037 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20032 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmT2B

20031 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20028 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20027 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesT2B

20017 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2B

20015 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

20005 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabT2B

20004 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2B

20003 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleT2B

20062 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanT2BP

20033 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesT2BP

20030 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2BP

20019 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksT2BP

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16028 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16025 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16024 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16020 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinT2B

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16009 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

T2B

16007 Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon OverbaughT2B

16004 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughT2B

16037 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyT2BP

16030 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16027 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16023 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12005 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerT2B

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzT2B

8005 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24007 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24025 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24014 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24008 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24004 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20042 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20041 Calli, Australian Shepherd, Cherie SouleAXA

20027 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20033 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20061 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20060 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20059 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20058 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20057 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

20050 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20049 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20047 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20046 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20039 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20037 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20031 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20028 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20025 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20022 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20018 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20017 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20015 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20012 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20006 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20004 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20003 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20001 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20070 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20063 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20062 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20044 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20043 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20035 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20019 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20013 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20011 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20009 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20002 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16032 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16028 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16009 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16034 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXB

16025 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16024 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16020 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16005 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16003 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16002 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16036 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16035 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16030 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXPB

16008 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12020 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12018 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12005 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12003 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12002 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8019 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8016 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8010 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8005 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8020 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8002 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB
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4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4003 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOA

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20051 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20040 Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff SouleOA

20032 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmOA

20010 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOA

20005 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20020 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OAP

16001 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OA

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20066 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaNAB

20055 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisNAB

20007 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAB

20067 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonNAP

20045 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20030 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinNAP

20021 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon OverbaughNAA

16004 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughNAA

16037 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyNAP

16027 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAP

16023 Benny, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen MooreNAP

16016 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoNAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Blue, Miniature Pinscher, Audrey LamotheNAA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Laeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie 

Lavalley

NAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24025 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24008 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24007 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24002 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20064 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20056 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20027 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20035 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20033 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPA

20061 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20060 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20059 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20058 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20057 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

20050 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20049 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20047 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20046 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20042 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20039 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20037 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20031 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20028 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20025 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20024 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20023 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20022 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20018 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20017 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20016 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20015 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20014 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20012 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20006 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20004 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20003 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20001 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20070 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20063 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20062 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPB

20044 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20043 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20019 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20013 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20011 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20009 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20002 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16028 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16015 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJA

16009 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16034 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16032 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16029 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16026 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16025 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16024 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16020 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16011 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16005 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16003 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16002 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16036 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16035 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16030 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16012 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAJPB

16008 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12020 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12018 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12013 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12010 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12008 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12017 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12005 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12003 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12002 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12001 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8019 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8018 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8016 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8010 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8008 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8007 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8005 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8020 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8002 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8001 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4009 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAJPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4005 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4003 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sally GichnerJudge:

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20041 Calli, Australian Shepherd, Cherie SouleOAJ

20040 Timber, Australian Shepherd, Jeff SouleOAJ

20038 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20032 Fia, Border Collie, Christopher HolmOAJ

20010 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

20005 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Sync, Border Collie, Jessica WilliamsOJP

16037 Tela, All American, Julie SoucyOJP

16013 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

OJP

16001 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto 

Chinery

OJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sally GichnerJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJB

24003 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20066 Suede, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaNAJB

20065 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeNAJB

20055 Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim LewisNAJB

20007 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Kindle, Shetland Sheepdog, Devon OverbaughNAJA

16004 Kevlar, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda OverbaughNAJA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Blue, Miniature Pinscher, Audrey LamotheNAJA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8011 Laeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie 

Lavalley

NAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


